

# Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 459.3227  
**Description:** 2" Mill and Pave; 9054' x 34' & 5600' x 46' Trench and Widen from taper east of 39th St 2350' West  
**Location:** Red Arrow Hwy Village of Paw Paw to CR 671  
**Projects(s):** 459.3227

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$976,854.00	19.15%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$819,802.50	0.00%	-16.07%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$830,454.90	1.29%	-14.98%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$88,800.00	\$88,800.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0002	2040021	Curb, Rem	1,060	Ft	\$10.00	\$10,600.00	\$13.00	\$13,780.00	\$13.00	\$13,780.00
0003	2040050	Pavt, Rem conc	180	Syd	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00
0004	2040050	Pavt, Rem hma	610	Syd	\$12.00	\$7,320.00	\$15.00	\$9,150.00	\$15.00	\$9,150.00
0005	2050016	Excavation, Earth	725	Cyd	\$12.00	\$8,700.00	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$20.00	\$14,500.00
0006	2050030	Machine Grading	23.5	Sta	\$500.00	\$11,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,050.00	\$300.00	\$7,050.00
0007	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00
0008	3020001	Aggregate Base	1,102	Ton	\$22.00	\$24,244.00	\$20.00	\$22,040.00	\$20.00	\$22,040.00
0009	3070021	Approach, C I I	15	Ton	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$21.00	\$315.00	\$65.30	\$979.50
0010	3070121	Shoulder, C I I	1,180	Ton	\$25.00	\$29,500.00	\$21.00	\$24,780.00	\$21.28	\$25,110.40
0011	3070200	Trenching	38	Sta	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00
0012	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	68,300	Syd	\$1.50	\$102,450.00	\$1.00	\$68,300.00	\$1.04	\$71,032.00
0013	5010050	HMA, 4E1	8,200	Ton	\$72.00	\$590,400.00	\$62.55	\$512,910.00	\$58.44	\$479,208.00
0014	5010061	HMA Approach	70	Ton	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$62.55	\$4,378.50	\$92.00	\$6,440.00

Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.
Description			Bid Price Total	Bid Price Total	Bid Price Total
15 6020100	180	Syd	\$40.00 \$7,200.00	\$74.00 \$13,320.00	\$74.00 \$13,320.00
16 8020016	1,060	Ft	\$30.00 \$31,800.00	\$32.00 \$33,920.00	\$32.00 \$33,920.00
17 8070095	10	Ea	\$65.00 \$650.00	\$100.00 \$1,000.00	\$100.00 \$1,000.00
18 8110049	10	Ea	\$100.00 \$1,000.00	\$250.00 \$2,500.00	\$250.00 \$2,500.00
19 8110231	33,000	Ft	\$0.10 \$3,300.00	\$0.07 \$2,310.00	\$0.07 \$2,310.00
20 8110232	16,500	Ft	\$0.10 \$1,650.00	\$0.07 \$1,155.00	\$0.07 \$1,155.00
21 8120035	100	Ea	\$15.00 \$1,500.00	\$14.00 \$1,400.00	\$14.00 \$1,400.00
22 8120036	100	Ea	\$1.50 \$150.00	\$1.00 \$100.00	\$1.00 \$100.00
23 8120170	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,800.00 \$10,800.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
24 8120370	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$18,038.00 \$18,038.00	\$18,500.00 \$18,500.00
25 8160020	140	Lb	\$2.00 \$280.00	\$2.50 \$350.00	\$4.00 \$560.00
26 8160025	3,100	Syd	\$0.40 \$1,240.00	\$0.55 \$1,705.00	\$0.35 \$1,085.00
27 8160026	3,100	Syd	\$0.10 \$310.00	\$0.15 \$465.00	\$0.35 \$1,085.00
28 8160040	140	Lb	\$3.25 \$455.00	\$5.40 \$756.00	\$5.00 \$700.00
29 8160061	3,100	Syd	\$0.75 \$2,325.00	\$5.50 \$17,050.00	\$5.50 \$17,050.00
<b>Bid Totals:</b>			<b>\$976,854.00</b>	<b>\$819,802.50</b>	<b>\$830,454.90</b>